GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3027
(To be answered on the 17th December 2015)

DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTSASINTERNATIONAL HUB

3027. SHRI M .B. RAJESH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to convert major airports as international hubs;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the criteria laid down for selection of airports along with airports identified in this regard,;

(c) whether Cochin international airport isproposed to beincluded in this category; and

(d) if not, the reasonstherefor ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Asper thedraft National Civil Aviation Policy circulated in October,
2015, thereisno proposal for development of airports as aviation hubsin the country.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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